

## Friends of MPF Application and Consent Form

The MPFA set up Friends of MPF to strengthen ties with people from all walks of life in the community. Friends of MPF could enjoy the following privileges so as to have a better understanding of the MPF System:



Receiving information on the MPF, MPFA's publicity and public education activities

Invitation to activities exclusively for them

If you want to join Friends of MPF, please provide the following information, and indicate your consent to the intended use of your personal data by ticking the box below and signing and returning this form to the MPFA:

I <u>AGREE</u> that MPFA may use my name and email address for the purposes of sending me information on the MPFA's publicity, promotional, educational or other similar activities.			
Name:	E	mail:	
Signature:	Da	- Pate: _	

The MPFA will act according to the relevant legislation to protect your personal data.

- 1. All personal data provided in this form will be used for the purposes of carrying out activities relating to Friends of MPF. You are required to supply those data in order to join Friends of MPF. The MPFA will not disclose such data to any third party without your consent.
- 2. The MPFA will use your personal data provided in this form (i.e. your name and email address) for the purpose of sending you information on the MPFA's publicity, promotional, educational or other similar activities, but the MPFA will not so use such data unless consent has been obtained from you.
- 3. You have the right to request access to and correction of your personal data held by the MPFA. You may make your data access request by completing the "Data Access Request Form" (No. OPS 003) and sending the completed Form by post to the Personal Data Privacy Officer, Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Authority, Level 8, Tower 1, Kowloon Commerce Centre, 51 Kwai Cheong Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong.
- 4. You may at any time request to cease to be a member of Friends of MPF and ask the MPFA to stop sending you information on the MPFA's publicity, promotional, educational or other similar activities. If you would like to make this request, send your name and the email address that you do not want to receive messages to the MPFA's External Affairs Division, by email to <a href="mailto:friends@mpfa.org.hk">friends@mpfa.org.hk</a>, or by post to Level 8, Tower 1, Kowloon Commerce Centre, 51 Kwai Cheong Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong.

